Wisconsin law.
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23 BOARD OF NURSING N 9.04
Chapter N 9
NURSE LICENSURE COMPACT
N 9.01 Definitions of terms. N 9.03 Limitations on multi-state licensure privileges — Discipline.
N 9.02 Issuance of a license by a compact party state. N 9.04 Information system.

N 9.01 Definitions of terms. (1) For the purpose of the in abeyance and the 90 day period in $6pshall be stayed until
compactunder s441.5Q Stats.: resolutionof the pending investigation.

(a) “Board” means a party stasg’egulatory body responsible  (8) The former home state license shall no longervbkd
for issuing nurse licenses. uponthe issuance of a new home state license.

(b) “Information system” means the coordinatéEnsure (9) If a decisioris made by the new home state denying ficen
information system. sure, the new home state shall notify the former home\sithiie

(c) “Primary state of residence” meahe state of a persan’ 10 business days and the former home state may take action in
declared fixed permanent apdncipal home for legal purposes;accordancavith that states laws and rules. _
domicile. _ History: CR 13-098 cr. Register July 2014 No. 703eff. 8-1-14; corection

. o . . in(7) made under s35.17, Stats.,Register July 2014 No. 703

(d) “Public” meansany individual or entity other than desig o . ) o

natedstaf or representatives of party state boards or the NationalN 9.03 Limitations on multi-state licensure privi -

Council of State Boards of Nursing, Inc. leges — Discipline. (1) Home state boards shall includeglh
(2) Other terms used in this chapter are to be defined as ifligciplinaryorders or agreements which limit practice or require
44150 (2) Stats. monitoring, the requirement that the licensee is subject to in the
History: CR 13-098 cr. Register July 2014 No. 703ff. 8-1-14. orderor agreement, thequirement that the licensee will limit the

licensee’spractice to the home state during the pendency of the
N 9.02 Issuance of a license by a compact party order or agreement. This requirement maythe alternative,
state. For the purposes of this compact undel4d..5Q Stats.: allow the nurse to practice in other party states with prittten
(1) As of July 1, 2005, no applicant for initial licensure will b%uthorlzatlon from both the home stated such other party state
issueda compact license granting a multi-statiilege to prag  PO&ds- _ _
tice unless the applicant first obtains a passing score on the appli(2) An individual who had a license which was surrendered,
cableNCLEX examination or any predecessor examination usgvoked,or suspended, or who had application denied for cause
for licensure. in aprior state of primary residence, may be issued a single state
; : ; icensein a new primary statef residence until such time as the
o 2) inse appiying for alicense 1 2 nome pary state Sl iUal vl be sl for an esincie cense by the
evidenceshall include a declaration signed by licensee. Fur prior state(s) okdverse action. Once eligible for licensure in the

: : : . oripr state(s), a multistate license may be issued.
therevidence that may be requested may include, but is not limif istory: CR 13-098 cr. Register July 2014 No. 702eff. 8-1-14.

to:
(a) Driver's license with a home address. N 9.04 Information system. (1) Levels of access as fol
(b) \oter registration card displaying a home address. lows: . . . '
(c) Federal incoméax return declaring the primary state of (2) The public shall have access to nurse licensure information
residence. limited to:
(d) Military form no. 2058 — state of legal resideruestifi- 1. The nurss name.
cate. 2. Jurisdiction(s) of licensure.
(e) W-2 from U.S. governmerdr any bureau, division or 3. License expiration date.
agencythereof indicating the declared state of residence. 4. Licensure classification and status.
(3) A nurse on a visa from another courdapplying for licen 5. Public emagency and final disciplinary actions, as defined

sure in a party state may declare either the cowntyigin or the by contributing state authority
party state as the primary state of residence. If the foreign country 6. The status of multi-state licensure privileges.
is declaredthe primary state of residence, a single state Ilcense(b) Non—party state boards shall have access to all information
will be issued by the party state. systemdata except current significant investigative information
(4) A license issued by a party state is valid for practice in alhd other informationas limited by the contributing party state
other party states unlesdearly designated as valid only in theauthority.
statewhich issued the license. (c) Party state boards shall haaeess to all information sys
(5) Whena party state issues a license authorizing practitem data contributed by the party states and other information as
only in that state and not authorizing practice in other party stafigsited by the contributing non—party state authority
(|e a Single state |icense), the ||Ce|3m" be C|eal’|y marked Wlth (2) The licensee may request in Wrmng to the hostate
wordsindicating that it is valid only in the state of issuance. poardto review the data relating to the licensee in the information
(6) A nurse changing primary state of residence, fame system.In the event a licensee asserts émtdata relating to him
party state to anothgrarty state, may continue to practice undeur her is inaccurate, the burden of proof shall be upolidtesee
theformer home state license and multi—state licensure privilegeprovide evidence that substantiates such claim. The board shall
during the processing of the nursdicensure application in the verify and within 10 business days correct inaccurate data to the
new home state for a period not to exceed 90 days. information system.
(7) Thelicensure application in the ndwome state of a nurse  (3) Theboard shall report to the information system within 10
underpending investigation by the former home state shall be héldsinesslays the following:
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(a) Disciplinary action, agreement, or order requiring partici (4) Current significant investigative information shall be
pationin alternative programs or which linpractice or require deletedirom the information system within usiness days upon

monitoring, except agreements and orders relating to participigportof disciplinary action, agreement, or order requiring partic

tion in alternative programs requiréairemain nonpublic by cen ipationin alternative programs or agreements which Ipreictice
or require monitoring or dismissal of a complaint.

(5) Changedo licensure information in the informatieys

tributing state authority
temshall be completed with 10 business days upon notifichjion

(b) Dismissal of complaint.
(c) Changes in status of disciplinary action, or licensutgpoard.
History: CR 13-098 cr. Register July 2014 No. 703eff. 8-1-14.

encumbrance.
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